THE SECRET

The Secret Handicapper Proofing for July 2019 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on The Secret Handicapper. The Secret Handicapper website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 31st 20:40 Leicester|Smeaton 8.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 85.56
Single 31st 20:20 Sandown|Buckman 2.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 87.56
Tavern
Single 31st 20:05 Leicester|Rewaayat 2.75 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 90.56
Single 31st 19:10 Sandown|Muraad 4.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 93.56
Single 31st 18:05 Sandown|Beignet 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 96.56
Single 31st 17:55 Aljady 11.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 97.56
Goodwood
Single 31st 17:35 Sandown|Flying Dragon 7.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 98.56
Single 31st 17:30 Redcar |Fox Hill 5.50 3.00 Win 1 13.50 100.56
Single 31st 17:00 Redcar |Joey Boy 11.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 87.06
Single 31st 16:30 Redcar |Salam Zayed 5.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 88.06
Single 30th 21:00 Perth Cape 6.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 91.06
Hideaway
Single 30th 19:25 Perth Bells Of 12.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 81.06
Ailsworth
Single 30th 19:15 Dora's Field 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 83.06
\Worcester
Single 30th 18:05 Capital Force 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 85.06
\Worcester
Single 30th 17:35 Wisecracker 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 87.06
\Worcester
Single 30th 17:15 Salayel 5.00 3.00 Non-runner - 89.06
Goodwood
Single 30th 16:55 Beverley |Dreamseller 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 89.06
Single 30th 16:00 Mokaatil 9.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 90.06
Yarmouth
Single 30th 15:25 Voi 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 91.06
Yarmouth
Single 30th 13:50 Soto Sizzler 9.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 92.06
Goodwood
Single 29th 20:30 Ffos Las [Hedging 4.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 93.06
Single 29th 19:25 Ffos Las |Toshima 4.50 2.00 Win 1 5.95 95.06
Single 29th 18:50 Ffos Las |Nigg Bay 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 89.11
Single 29th 18:40 Windsor |Mukha Magic 5.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 91.11
Single 29th 17:10 Ffos Las |Perfect Charm 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 94.11
Single 29th 17:05 Ayr Jacob's Pillow 2.88 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 83.61
Single 29th 17:00 Windsor |Aria Rose 5.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 86.61
Single 29th 15:30 Ayr Presidential 5.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 89.61
Single 29th 15:15 Newton |Majestic Touch 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 92.61
Abbot
Single 29th 14:30 Ayr Jessie Allan 11.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 94.61
Single 28th 17:40 Shepherd's 5.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 96.61
Pontefract Purse
Single 28th 17:20 Uttoxeter|Jot'Em Down 6.50 2.00 Not Available - 98.61
Single 28th 16:30 Diamond 7.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 98.61
Pontefract Dougal
Single 28th 16:10 Uttoxeter|Sizing At 6.00 2.00 Not Available - 99.61
Midnight
Single 28th 15:35 Uttoxeter|Sizing Granite 5.00 2.00 Not Available - 99.61
Single 28th 15:20 Sod's Law 4.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 99.61
Pontefract
Single 28th 14:50 Low Profile 17.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 101.61
Pontefract
Single 28th 14:00 Uttoxeter|Da Dou Ron 2.00 2.00 Not Available - 102.61
Ron
Single 27th 19:30 Lingfield |Red Romance 3.00 3.00 Win 1 5.40 102.61



https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/583
https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/583

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 27th 19:15 Salisbury|Posted 4.00 3.00 Win 1 8.55 97.21
Single 27th 18:00 Lingfield |Funny Man 2.38 3.00 Win 1 4.14 88.66
Single 27th 17:35 Chester |Dark 4.50 3.00 Win 1 7.88 84.52
Lochnagar
Single 27th 17:20 Ascot Kiefer 3.25 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 76.64
Single 27th 16:50 Ascot Normandy 5.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 79.64
Barriere
Single 27th 16:00 Pass The Vino 6.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 82.64
Newmarket
(July)
Single 27th 15:25 Breathtaking 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 85.64
Newmarket Look
(July)
Single 27th 14:50 Caradoc 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 79.64
Newmarket
(July)
Single 27th 14:25 Ascot Wings Of Time 5.50 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 81.64
Single 26th 20:30 York Tenax 4.33 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 84.64
Single 26th 20:10 Frankadore 8.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 87.64
Newmarket
(July)
Single 26th 19:10 Almashriq 3.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 89.64
Newmarket
(July)
Single 26th 18:45 Show Me The 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 92.64
Chepstow Bubbly
Single 26th 18:40 Making History 2.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 94.64
Newmarket
(July)
Single 26th 18:00 York Moftris 6.50 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 97.64
Single 26th 17:35 Song Of The 5.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 99.64
Newmarket Isles
(July)
Single 26th 16:10 Ascot Almost 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 102.64
Midnight
Single 26th 15:55 Thirsk  |Troubador 5.50 3.00 Win 1 12.83 104.64
Single 26th 15:10 Uttoxeter|Court Affairs 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 91.81
Single 25th 20:25 Golden Parade 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 93.81
Doncaster
Single 25th 20:10 Newbury |In The Cove 7.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 83.31
Single 25th 19:55 Lady Scatterley 2.88 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 85.31
Doncaster
Single 25th 18:50 Arctic Ocean 2.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 88.31
Doncaster
Single 25th 18:30 Newbury |Seraphinite 4.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 91.31
Single 25th 17:20 Denis The Diva 7.00 2.00 Non-runner - 94.31
'Yarmouth
Single 25th 16:25 Sandown|Flying Dragon 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 94.31
Single 25th 16:15 Tone The 2.38 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 96.31
Yarmouth Barone
Single 25th 14:05 Sweet 7.00 3.00 Win 1 18.00 99.31
Yarmouth Forgetme Not
Single 25th 12:30 Haafapiece 4.33 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 81.31
Southwell
Single 24th 20:40 Sandown[Machine 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 83.31
Learner
Single 24th 20:20 Leicester|Perfect Grace 4.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 85.31
Single 24th 19:05 Sandown|Whataguy 8.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 88.31
Single 24th 18:10 Leicester|Real Smooth 4.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 91.31
Single 24th 17:45 Catterick |Calliope 4.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 93.31
Single 24th 17:20 Lingfield |Terri Rules 13.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 95.31
Single 24th 17:10 Catterick |Macs Blessings 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 97.31
Single 24th 16:40 Catterick |Spirit Of 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 99.31
Zebedee
Single 24th 16:10 Catterick |Merry Banter 5.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 101.31
Single 24th 15:10 Catterick |Breguet Man 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 103.31
Single 23rd 20:20 Characteristic 9.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 105.31

Chelmsford




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
(A.W)
Single 23rd 18:50 Jabalaly 7.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 108.31
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 23rd 17:40 Orchestrated 15.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 110.31
Southwell
Single 23rd 17:15 Givepeaceachal 3.25 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 112.31
\Wolverhampto [nce
n (A.W)
Single 23rd 16:15 Engrossed 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 115.31
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 23rd 16:00 Boudica Bay 6.50 2.00 Win 1 10.45 117.31
Musselburgh
Single 23rd 15:30 Bill Neigh 5.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 106.86
Musselburgh
Single 23rd 15:00 Northernpower 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 109.86
Musselburgh  |house
Single 23rd 14:15 Blitzle 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 97.86
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 23rd 14:00 Diviner 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 87.36
Musselburgh
Single 22nd 21:00 Beverley [Brutalab 4.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 89.36
Single 22nd 20:50 Windsor |Leo Davinci 4.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 91.36
Single 22nd 20:30 Beverley |Fard 7.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 93.36
Single 22nd 19:50 Windsor |Spanish Aria 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 95.36
Single 22nd 19:30 Beverley |Kingson 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 97.36
Single 22nd 19:20 Windsor |Daschas 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 98.36
Single 22nd 18:50 Windsor |Philipine Cobra 2.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 89.36
Single 22nd 17:55 Beverley |Platform 2.38 3.00 Win 1 4.13 92.36
Nineteen
Single 22nd 16:10 Ayr Chinese Spirit 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 88.23
Single 22nd 14:00 Ayr Tai Sing Yeh 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 90.23
Single 21st 17:45 Redcar |Never Be 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 81.23
Enough
Single 21st 17:35 Newton |Skinflint 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 83.23
Abbot
Single 21st 17:15 Redcar |The Armed 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 85.23
Man
Single 21st 17:00 Newton |Damut I'm Out 4.33 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 87.23
Abbot
Single 21st 16:10 Stratford |Capital Force 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 89.23
Single 21st 16:05 Redcar |Fume 6.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 91.23
Single 21st 15:30 Redcar |One To Go 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 93.23
Single 21st 15:00 Stratford |Young Wolf 4.00 2.00 Win 1 5.50 95.23
Single 21st 14:55 Redcar |First Dance 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 89.73
Single 21st 14:25 Stratford |Dora's Field 6.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 91.73
Single 20th 20:15 Harbour 8.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 81.73
Doncaster Breeze
Single 20th 18:00 Haydock |Military Tactic 4.33 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 83.73
Single 20th 17:15 Ripon Montalvan 4.33 2.00 Win 1 6.66 85.73
Single 20th 17:00 Durrell 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 79.07
Newmarket
(July)
Single 20th 16:40 Ripon Ideological 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 81.07
Single 20th 16:30 Market |Francky Du 4.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 83.07
Rasen Berlais
Single 20th 15:55 Market |Angel Of 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 85.07
Rasen Harlem
Single 20th 15:45 Cartmel |Wisecracker 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 87.07
Single 20th 15:30 Ripon  |Mutamaded 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 89.07
Single 20th 14:10 Market |St Gallen 4.50 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 91.07
Rasen
Single 19th 21:05 Round The 4.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 93.07
Pontefract Island
Single 19th 18:45 Alfred Boucher 2.88 2.00 Win 1 3.01 95.07

Newmarket




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
(July)
Single 19th 18:00 Hamilton |Set In Stone 4.50 2.00 Win 1 6.65 92.06
Single 19th 17:15 Newbury |Stay Forever 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 85.41
Single 19th 17:00 Salam Zayed 5.00 2.00 Win 1 7.60 87.41
Nottingham
Single 19th 16:30 Silver Line 5.00 2.00 Win 1 7.00 79.81
Nottingham
Single 19th 16:10 Newbury |Kiefer 2.50 3.00 Non-runner - 72.81
Single 19th 15:50 Haydock |[Mondain 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 72.81
Single 19th 15:15 Haydock |Tenax 5.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 74.81
Single 19th 14:10 Haydock |Creek Island 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 77.81
Single 18th 17:25 Leicester|First Excel 7.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 79.81
Single 18th 17:15 Hamilton |Be Bold 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 81.81
Single 18th 17:05 High Acclaim 5.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 83.81
Chepstow
Single 18th 16:40 Hamilton |Retirement 5.50 3.00 Win 1 13.50 85.81
Beckons
Single 18th 16:30 Trelinney 3.75 3.00 Win 1 8.25 72.31
Chepstow
Single 18th 16:20 Leicester|Dashed 3.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 64.06
Single 18th 16:00 Seamster 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 67.06
Chepstow
Single 18th 15:10 Hamilton |Dutch Coed 5.50 2.00 Win 1 6.00 69.06
Single 18th 14:20 Leicester|Miss 6.50 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 63.06
Matterhorn
Single 18th 14:00 Sir Victor 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 66.06
Chepstow
Single 17th 20:25 Di Matteo 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 68.06
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 17th 20:10 Josiebond 6.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 70.06
Yarmouth
Single 17th 19:55 Super Kid 10.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 72.06
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 17th 19:10 Ultimate 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 74.06
'Yarmouth Avenue
Single 17th 17:10 Lingfield |Alliseeisnibras 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 76.06
Single 17th 16:50 Uttoxeter|Bridey's 4.33 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 78.06
Lettuce
Single 17th 15:40 Lingfield |Atomic Jack 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 80.06
Single 17th 15:00 Catterick |Joie De Vivre 5.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 82.06
Single 17th 14:50 Uttoxeter|Home Place 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 85.06
Single 17th 14:10 Lingfield |Betty's Heart 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 76.06
(A.W)
Single 15th 20:30 Windsor [Mandarin 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 78.06
Single 15th 20:00 Windsor |Fraser Island 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 71.06
Single 15th 17:20 Ripon Dew Pond 11.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 73.06
Single 15th 17:10 Ayr Four Kingdoms 5.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 75.06
Single 15th 16:20 Ripon Mutamaded 8.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 78.06
Single 15th 16:10 Ayr Nicholas T 5.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 80.06
Single 15th 15:40 Ayr Esprit De 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 83.06
Corps
Single 15th 15:10 Ayr Forever A Lady 4.33 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 85.06
Single 15th 14:50 Ripon Dandizette 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 87.06
Single 15th 14:05 Ayr Tomily 5.50 2.00 Win 1 6.30 89.06
Single 14th 17:55 Stratford |Black Anthem 2.50 2.00 Win 1 3.00 82.76
Single 14th 17:35 Perth Dance Of Fire 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 79.76
Single 14th 17:20 Stratford |King Alfonso 7.50 2.00 Win 1 12.35 81.76
Single 14th 17:00 Perth Fenlon's Hill 10.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 69.41
Single 14th 16:10 Stratford |Robin Des 3.75 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 71.41
People
Single 14th 15:50 Perth Theflyingportrai 3.25 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 73.41
t
Single 14th 15:35 Stratford |Mystic Sky 13.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 75.41
Single 14th 15:15 Perth River Icon 6.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 77.41
Single 14th 15:00 Stratford |Kilmoganny 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 79.41




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 14th 14:40 Perth Spinning 10.00 2.00 Non-runner - 80.41
Scooter
Single 13th 21:05 Hamilton |Set In Stone 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 80.41
Single 13th 20:50 Salisbury|My Lady Claire 4.50 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 81.41
Single 13th 20:20 Salisbury|Time Change 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 84.41
Single 13th 19:50 Salisbury|Global Falcon 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 86.41
Single 13th 18:35 Hamilton |Inexes 4.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 79.41
Single 13th 18:20 Salisbury|Delagate This 4.33 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 81.41
Lord
Single 13th 17:15 Dubai Tradition 2.75 3.00 Win 1 5.25 83.41
Newmarket
(July)
Single 13th 16:20 Chester |Bit Of A Quirke 4.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 78.16
Single 13th 14:50 Ascot Ummalnar 5.50 3.00 Win 1 13.50 80.16
Single 13th 14:20 Victory 4.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 66.66
Newmarket Command
(July)
Single 11th 20:40 Epsom |Arigato 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 69.66
Single 11th 20:10 Epsom [Toro Dorado 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 71.66
Single 11th 19:35 Epsom |Highland 5.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 73.66
Acclaim
Single 11th 19:15 Newbury |Rhythmic Intent] 4.50 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 76.66
Single 11th 19:05 Epsom |Watch And 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 78.66
Learn
Single 11th 18:30 Epsom  |Seprani 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 80.66
Single 11th 17:40 Newbury |Itizzit 4.50 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 82.66
Single 11th 17:10 Wings Of Time 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 85.66
Newmarket
(July)
Single 11th 16:25 Al Mureib 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 73.66
Doncaster
Single 11th 14:00 Carlisle |Sempre Presto 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 75.66
Single 10th 21:00 Bath Butterfield 6.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 77.66
Single 10th 20:45 Kempton [Molivaliente 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 80.66
(A.W)
Single 10th 20:30 Bath Jaganory 5.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 74.66
Single 10th 20:15 Kempton [Loch Ness 7.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 77.66
(A.W) Monster
Single 10th 18:45 Kempton|In The Cove 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 79.66
(A.W)
Single 10th 17:45 Kempton |Recuerdame 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 81.66
(A.W)
Single 10th 15:40 Lingfield |Chikoko Trail 5.00 3.00 Win 1 12.00 83.66
Single 10th 15:30 Catterick |[Socru 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 71.66
Single 10th 15:20 Land Of Oz 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 73.66
Yarmouth
Single 10th 14:10 Lingfield |Dear Miriam 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 64.66
Single 9th 20:40 Brighton [Nervous Nerys 5.50 2.00 Non-runner - 58.66
Single 9th 20:20 Uttoxeter|Farmer Boy 7.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 58.66
Single 9th 20:10 Brighton |Princess 6.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 60.66
Florence
Single 9th 19:40 Brighton |N Over J 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 62.66
Single 9th 18:40 Brighton |Desert Lantern 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 64.66
Single 9th 17:40 Brighton |Sarasota 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 66.66
Single 9th 17:15 Quoteline 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 68.66
Pontefract Direct
Single 9th 16:45 Jimmy 8.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 70.66
Pontefract Greenhough
Single 9th 15:45 Ower Fly 9.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 72.66
Pontefract
Single 9th 15:00 Angel Eyes 6.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 74.66
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 8th 20:50 Windsor |Group Stage 4.50 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 76.66
Single 8th 19:50 Windsor |Magic Shuffle 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 79.66
Single 8th 19:40 Ripon Euro Implosion 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 81.66
Single 8th 19:20 Windsor |Free Love 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 83.66




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 8th 17:50 Windsor |Princess Keira 7.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 75.66
Single 8th 17:30 Ayr Gunnison 11.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 77.66
Single 8th 17:00 Ayr Pudding Chare 7.50 2.00 Win 1 13.00 79.66
Single 8th 16:00 Ayr Wild Hope 4.33 2.00 Win 1 6.66 66.66
Single 8th 14:45 Cut The Corner 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 60
\Worcester
Single 8th 14:15 Master Sunrise 8.00 2.00 Win 1 12.60 62
\Worcester
Single 7th 17:15 Ayr B Fifty Two 7.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 49.4
Single 7th 16:50 Market |Mister 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 51.4
Rasen Universum
Single 7th 16:40 Ayr Pudding Chare 21.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 53.4
Single 7th 16:20 Market |Wolfcatcher 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 54.4
Rasen
Single 7th 15:45 Market  |West Wizard 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 56.4
Rasen
Single 7th 15:35 Ayr Harome 3.00 2.00 Win 1 4.00 58.4
Single 7th 15:15 Market |Wisecracker 9.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 54.4
Rasen
Single 7th 15:05 Ayr Neileta 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 56.4
Single 7th 14:30 Ayr Four Kingdoms 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 47.4
Single 7th 14:10 Market  |Alltimegold 3.25 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 48.4
Rasen
Single 6th 20:40 Kings Royal 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 50.4
Nottingham Hussar
Single 6th 19:30 Carlisle |Red Seeker 6.50 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 52.4
Single 6th 18:00 Carlisle |Cameo Star 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 54.4
Single 6th 17:40 Blue Medici 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 56.4
Nottingham
Single 6th 17:00 Haydock |Gabrial The 6.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 48.4
Devil
Single 6th 16:35 Comeonfeelthe 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 38.4
Chelmsford force
(A.W)
Single 6th 16:20 Beverley |Kilbaha Lady 7.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 40.4
Single 6th 15:45 Beverley |Kylie Rules 4.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 42.4
Single 6th 15:10 Beverley |Only Spoofing 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 44.4
Single 6th 13:55 Leicester|Gold At 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 36.4
Midnight
Single 5th 20:50 Beverley [Ninepin Bowler 4.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 384
Single 5th 20:00 Haydock [Warning Fire 4.33 2.00 Win 1 5.66 40.4
Single 5th 19:15 Beverley |Roaring Forties 6.50 3.00 Loss 10 -3.00 34.74
Single 5th 18:55 Haydock |Celsius 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 37.74
Single 5th 18:20 Haydock |Pendleton 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 27.24
Single 5th 17:05 Sandown|Biotic 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 29.24
Single 5th 16:20 Newton |Little Windmill 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 21.24
Abbot
Single 5th 16:00 Sandown|Jazeel 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 23.24
Single 5th 15:45 Newton |Ginjo 5.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 12.74
Abbot
Single 5th 14:40 Newton |Risk And Roll 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 14.74
Abbot
Single 4th 19:45 Epsom |Majestic Mac 4.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 16.74
Single 4th 19:15 Epsom |Little Boy Blue 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 18.74
Single 4th 18:05 Epsom |Blazing 5.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 20.74
Saddles
Single 4th 16:50 Swiss Peak 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 22.74
Yarmouth
Single 4th 16:00 Haydock |Southern Rock 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 24.74
Single 4th 15:40 Perth Frightened 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 26.74
Rabbit
Single 4th 15:30 Haydock |Tukhoom 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 28.74
Single 4th 14:40 Perth For Jim 3.75 2.00 Win 1 5.50 30.74
Single 4th 14:20 Precious Plum 3.75 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 25.24
Yarmouth
Single 4th 14:00 Haydock |Hallalulu 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 28.24
Single 3rd 18:40 Bath Mutawaffer 4.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 30.24




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 3rd 18:10 Bath Storm Melody 4.33 3.00 Win 1 8.99 33.24

Single 3rd 17:50 Kempton |Grey Galleon 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 24.25
(A.W)

Single 3rd 17:40 Thirsk  |Inner Circle 5.50 3.00 Win 1 13.50 26.25

Single 3rd 17:20 Brave Helios 6.50 2.00 Win 1 9.35 12.75
\Worcester

Single 3rd 16:40 Thirsk  |Moon Trouble 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 3.4

Single 3rd 16:30 Cliff Bay 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 5.4
Musselburgh

Single 3rd 16:00 Ocean Air 7.00 2.00 Non-runner - 7.4
Musselburgh

Single 3rd 15:30 Jacob Black 9.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 7.4
Musselburgh

Single 3rd 14:50 Out For Justice 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 9.4
\Worcester

Single 2nd 20:30 Message 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 114
Chepstow

Single 2nd 20:00 So Near So 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 13.4
Chepstow Farhh

Single 2nd 19:15 Stratford |Ink Master 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 4.4

Single 2nd 17:15 Hamilton |Firmdecisions 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 6.4

Single 2nd 17:00 Brighton |Big Lachie 3.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -1.6

Single 2nd 16:45 Hamilton |[Qawamees 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 1.4

Single 2nd 16:15 Hamilton |Never Be 5.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 3.4

Enough

Single 2nd 15:30 Brighton |Rocksette 4.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 6.4

Single 2nd 14:30 Brighton |Kachumba 5.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 8.4

Single 2nd 14:00 Brighton |Hedging 5.00 3.00 Win 1 12.00 10.4

Single 1st 20:45 Windsor [Orliko 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -1.6

Single 1st 20:30 Catterick [Eponina 4.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 0.4

